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single_pulse_dec
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5.86 Hz
32768
31407.04 Hz
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2.83 usec
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77.00 ppm
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COMNT
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EXMOD
OBFRQ
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POINT
FREQU
SCANS
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PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

C:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Person:
Product
30-07-2007 22:12:36
1H
single_pulse.ex2
399.78 MHz
4.19 KHz
7.29 Hz
16384
7503.00 Hz
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21837 sec
2.0000 sec
5.90 usec
iH
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- - AR R EXMOD  single_pulse_dec
OBFRG 100.53 MHz
OBSET 535 KHz
QBFIN 5.86 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 31407.04 Hz
SCANS 54
ACQTM 1.0433 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PWI1 283 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 235¢c
SLVNT CcDGCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.12 Hz
RGAIN 50

, o)
NH
HN"
| =
|
‘MeQ

| __3n




R-5

C:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Persenal Folder¥Uwe¥Uwe2240 ptic.als

UweZ2240 ptic

1.982

1.282

o
]
=
N

o = o

85 = a2

=1 =1 =4

b 2

— - b

=

AN MOO N
Q=M O G~ LD ) v
RWoIN0Y S+ T
CIDN IO NN NN
-
o
[=|
oy
(=13
>
=
(3]
(=1
ol
2
1
§ L
i
J | T .

FPM

= —

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD

PW1
IRNUC -
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

BF
RGAIN

G:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Person:
Uwe2240 ptlc
12-11-2007 00:22:09
1H
single_pulse.ex?
399,78 MHz
4.19 KHz
7.29 Hz
15384
7503.00 Hz
8
2.1837 sec
2.0000 sec
5.90 usec
iH
239 ¢
CDCL3
7.24 ppm
0.12 Hz
34
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! & DFILE C:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documants¥Persont

o o mOMO RN NDG M - COMNT Uwe2240 ptlc 13C
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g€ & B8-RIRNERT 2 Y 83 G ] OBNUG  13C '

- - AT TR e T _ EXMOD single_pulse_dec
OBFRQ 100.53 MHz
OBSET 5.35 KHz
OBFIN 5.86 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 2513826 Hz
SCANS 8349
ACQTM 1.3035 sec
PD 20000 sec
PW1 2.83 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 236 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.12 Hz
RGAIN 68
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EXMOD
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POINT
FREGQU
SCANS
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BF
RGAIN

C:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Person:
Uwe2238 ptlc
12-11-2007 08:11:22
1H
single_pulse.ex2
399.78 MHz
4,19 KHz
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16384
5997.36 Hz
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27319 sec
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DFILE C¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Persan,
COMNT  Uwe2238 ptlc 13C
DATIM 12-11-2007 09:26:40
0OBNUC 13C
EXMOD single_pulse_dec
QBFRQ 100.53 MHz
OBSET 5.35 KHz
OBFIN 5.86 Hz
POINT 32768
FREGQU 25138.26 Hz
SCANS 1196
ACQTM 1.3035 sec
PD 20000 sec
PWI1 283 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 238¢c
SLVNT CDGL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.12 Hz
RGAIN 68
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single_pulse.ex2
399.78 MHz
4.19 KHz
7.29 Hz
16384
7503.00 Hz
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2.1837 sec
2.0000 sec
5.90 usec
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7.24 ppm
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DFILE C:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Person:
COMNT  Uwe2236 ptlc 13C
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OBNUGC 13C

< 2 3 ]
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T ’ EXMOD  single_pulse_dec
OBFRQ 100.53 MHz
OBSET 535 KHz
OBFIN 586 Hz
POINT 32768

167.264
71315
77.000
76.676
59.504
39.901

FREQU 31407.04 Hz
SCANS 5000
ACQTM 10433 sec
PD 20000 sec
PwWi1 2.83 usec
IRNUG 1H
CTEMP 236 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.12 Hz
RGAIN 54
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@ b COMNT  Uwe2257 ptle
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o

OBNUC  1H
I&. I\ EXMOD  single_pulse.ex2
3 OBFRQ 399,78 MH=
L | OBSET 4.19 KMz
OBFIN 7.29 Hz

POINT 16384
FREGU 7503.00 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 2.1837 sec
PD - 2.0000 sec
PwW1 5.90 usec
JIRNUGC 1H
CTEMP 233 ¢
SLVYNT cpCL3
] EXREF 7.24 ppm
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b DFILE C¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Person:
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L g8 LYaEsag2 e cEE B S DATIM  11-11-2007 21:48:35
& F% G885z H8weR bl = g OBNUC  13C
T T OTTTTT myTT T EXMOD single_pulse_dec
OBFRQ 100.53 MHz
OBSET 5.35 KMz
OBFIN 5.86 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 31407.04 Hz
SCANS 10000
ACQTM 1.0433 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 2.83 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 242c
SLVNT chclL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.12 Hz
RGAIN 58
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single_pulsa.ex2
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C:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Person
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DFILE C:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Person:
COMNT  Uwe2045 ptlc
DATIM 25-05-2007 19:06:40
OBNUC 1H )
EXMOD single_pulse.ex2
OBFRQ 399.78 MHz
OBSET 4,19 KHz
‘OBFIN 7.29 Hz
POINT 16384
FREQU 7503.00 Hz
SCANS g
ACQTM 2.1837 sec
PD . 2.0000 sec
PW1 5.90 usec
IRNUG 1H
CTEMP 230¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.24 ppm
BF 0.12 Hz
RGAIN 30
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BF
RGAIN

C:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Person;
Uwe2045 ptlc 13C
25-09-2007 19:27:20
13C
single_pulse_dec
100.53 MHz
5.35 KHz
5.86 Hz
32768
31407.04 Hz
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DFILE C:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Person:
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EXMOD single_pulse.ex2
OBFRQ 398.78 MHz
CBSET 4.19 KHz
CBFIN 7.29 Hz
POINT 16334
FREQU 7503.00 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 2.1837 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 5.90 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 228¢c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.24 ppm
BF 0.12 Hz
RGAIN 28
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C:¥Documents and Settings¥delta¥My Documents¥Person:
Uwe2048 ptlc 13C
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13C
single_pulse_dec
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